warrant subscription money and warrant exercise money) (“warrants”), we, Zota Health Care Limited 

("Company"), would like to inform you that pursuant to the receipt of the warrant exercise money being 

75% of the warrant issue price i.e. Rs 615/- each aggregating to an amount of Rs. 37,05,37,500/- (Rupees 

Thirty Seven Crores Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) from the 03 warrant holders, 

the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Wednesday, December 24, 2025, approved 

allotment of 6,02,500 (Six Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company 

having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, at an issue price of Rs. 820/- (Rupees Eight Hundred 

Twenty Only), including premium of Rs. 810/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Ten Only) each, upon conversion of